Johnson County, KS Town Oilfield Service,

Well: E. Gordon I-11

(913) 837-8400

Inc.

Commenced Spudding:
01/30/2014

Lease Owner: DC:\Users\Lori\Documents\Drillers Logs\D & Z Exploration\

WELL LOG
Thickness of Strata Formation Total Depth
10 soil/clay 10
12 sand stone 22
285 shale 50
6 lime 56
6 shale 62
15 lime 77
9 shale 86
8 lime 94
9 shale 103
19 lime 122
17 shale 139
18 lime 157
9 shale 166
57 lime 223
20 shale 243
8 lime 251
18 shale 269
8 lime 277
o shale 282
8 lime 290
34 shale 324
1 lime 325
11 shale 336
25 lime 361
7 shale 368
24 lime 392
5 shale 397
4 lime 401
5 shale 406
6 lime 412
6 shale 418
8 sandy shale and sand 426
97 shale 523
i sand 530
57 shale 587
5 lime 2692
4 shale 596
3 lime 599
7 shale 606
5 lime 611




Johnson County,

Well: E. Gordon I-11

KS

Town Oilfield Service,
(913) 837-8400

Inc.

Commenced Spudding:

Lease Owner: DC:\Users\Lori\Documents\Drillers Logs\D & Z Exploration\

01/30/2014

16 shale 627
3 lime 630
8 shale 638
3 lime 641
4 shale 645
2 lime 647
32 shale 679
11 sand 690
10 sandy shale 700
51 shale 751
5 brokensand 756
6 sandy shale 762
17 shale 779
2 lime 781
8 shale 789
6 sand 795
33 shale 828
5 sand 833
38 shale 871
1 sandy lime 872
3 sandy lime 875
2 sand 877
1 lime 878
3 sand 881
3 broken sand 884
1 broken sand 885
4 sandy shale 889
51 shale 940-TD




Short Cuts

TANK CAPACITY

BBLS. (42 gal.) equals D*x.14xh
D equals diameter in feet.
h equals height in feet.

BARRELS PER DAY
Multiply gals. per minute x 34.2

HP equals BPH x PSI x .0004

BPH - barrels per hour
PSI - pounds square inch

TO FIGURE PUMP DRIVES
* D - Diameter of Pump Sheave
* d - Diameter of Engine Sheave
SPM - Strokes per minute
RPM - Engine Speed
R - Gear Box Ratio
*C - Shaft Center Distance

D - RPMxd over SPMxR
d - SPMxRxD over RPM
SPM - RPMXD over RxD
R - RPMXD over SPMxD

BELT LENGTH - 2C + 1.57(D + d) + (D-d)*

* Need these to figure belt length

WATTS
' = AMPS
TO FIGURE AMPS: VOLTS

746 WATTS equal 1 HP
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(Well Owner)

Town Oilfield

Services, Inc.
1207 N. 1st East
Louisburg, KS 66053
913-710-5400
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Driller's Name _\at NN ecvon, 00

Driller’'s Name =
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Distance from S line, O ft.
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CASING AND TUBING
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